
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 345 
TO BE ANSWERED ON- 05/02/2024 

  
TRIBAL HOSTELS IN NAGALAND 

  
345.   SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI: 

         
  

 Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
  

(a) the details of the funds provided for construction of Tribal Hostels in Nagaland from 
2018-23; 

(b) the name of Hostels constructed in each District of Nagaland; and 
(c) the details of the hostels under construction and those for which construction has not 

yet started in Nagaland? 

  
ANSWER 

  
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS  
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 
  
(a) to (c):   Ministry of Tribal Affairs has approved Tribal Hostels in Nagaland under the 
scheme of ‘Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub-Scheme (SCA to TSS) and ‘Grants 
under Article 275(1) of the Constitution of India’. As informed by Government of Nagaland, 
the district-wise details of construction of the hostels for the period 2018-23 is at Annexure. 
  

  
  



 Annexure  

  
Annexure referred in reply to part (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 345 for 05.02.2024 
regarding “Tribal Hostels in Nagaland” 
  
District-wise details of construction of the hostels for the period 2018-23 
  

Sl. No Name of Hostel Location Amount 
(Rs. in lakh) 

Physical 
Progress 

1.   Construction of Boys hostel Thonoknyu, Tuensang 50.00 Completed 

2.   Construction of Tribal 
Hostel  

Upper PWD Colony, 
Kohima 

50.00 Completed 

3.   Construction of Girls 
Hostel  

Akuluto, Zunheboto 50.00 Completed 

4.   Construction of Hostel  Kigwema, Kohima 50.00 70% completed 

5.   Construction of Tribal 
Hostel at G. Rio School 

Kohima 300.00 Completed 

6.   Construction of Tribal 
Student Hostel with 
auditorium-cum-IT Lab at 
Vidya Bhavan School 

C Khel, Kuda village, 
Dimapur 

200.00 Completed 

7.   Construction of Tribal 
Hostel  

Shamator, Tuensang 50.00 Completed 

8.   Construction of Girls 
Hostel  

Jakha Town, Jakhama, 
Kohima 

50.00 Completed 

9.   Costruction of Hostel near 
Little Flower School 

Kohima 50.00 Completed 

10.   Construction of Hostel at 
Mewi School 

Kohima 30.00 Completed 

11.   Construction of Hostel at 
Sayokhu 

Viswema, Kohima 50.00 60% completed 

12.   Construction of Hostel at 
Kaghaboto 

 Kaghaboto, Dimapur 50.00 completed 

13.   Construction of Hostel at 
Kacharigaon 

Kacharigaon, Dimapur 50.00 completed 

14.   Construction of Girls 
Hostel  

Sedam, Tuensang 
Polytechnic 

75.00 50% completed 

15.   Construction of Hostel  Chandmari, Kohima 100.00 60% completed 

16.   Construction of Hostel  Porba village, Phek 50.00 50% completed 

17.   Construction of Hostel  High Court, Kohima 50.00 50% completed 

18.   Construction of Hostel  K. Basa Village, Phek 50.00 50% completed 



19.   Construction of Tribal 
Hostel 

Sovima, Dimapur 200.00 completed 

20.   Construction of Hostel  Dimapur 50.00 completed 

21.   Construction of Girls 
Hostel at Kepfuzha, 
Kigwema Village (50 
seater) 

Kohima 133.00 60% completed 

22.   Construction of Tribal Girls 
Hostel 

Duncan Basti, Dimapur 75.00 completed 

23.   Construction of Hostel at 
Baptist School 

Botsa, Kohima 75.00 Completed 

24.   Construction of Hostel for 
Tribal Students Jakhama, Kohima 

50.00 60% completed 

25.   
Construction of Hostel Zapami village, Phek 

30.00 50% completed 

26.   
Construction of Hostel Chukitong, Wokha 

50.00 50% completed 

27.   
Construction of Hostel Diphupar, Dimapur 

100.00 50% completed 

28.   
Construction of Hostel Bade, Dimapur 

50.00 50% completed 

29.   
Construction of Hostel 

Artang Ward, 
Mokokchung 

50.00 
Incomplete 

30.   
Construction of Hostel 

Billy Graham Road, 
Kohima 

50.00 70% completed 

31.   
Construction of Hostel Kyong Colony, Dimapur 

50.00 50% completed 

32.   
Construction of Hostel Signal Basti, Dimapur 

270.00 70% completed 

33.   
 Construction of Hostel Zubza, Kohima 

50.00 50% completed 

34.   
Construction of Hostel NST Colony, Dimapur 

130.00 
completed 

35.   
Construction of Hostel  

Kezo Town, Chakabama, 
Kohima 

100.00 
60% completed 

36.   Construction of Tribal 
Hostel  Chare, Tuensang 

150.00 
completed 

37.   Construction of Hostel at 
Tobu Government High 
School Tobu, Mon 

150.00 

Completed 
38.   Construction of Girls 

Hostel Building   Kandinu, Tsemenyu 
100 

Completed 
39.   Construction of Tribal 

Hostel Nuiland, Dimapur 
100 

Completed 
40.   

Tribal Girls Hostel Satoi, Zunheboto 
100.00 

Completed 



41.   
Working Women Hostel Dimapur 

90.00 
Completed 

42.  Tribal Hostel Hospital Colony, Kohima 150.00 Ongoing 
43.  Tribal Hostel Aboi, Mon 100.00 Incomplete 
44.  Boys & Girls hostel Angjangyang, Mon 100.00 Not complete 
45.  Tribal Boys Hostel Tseminyu, Kohima 100.00 Not complete 
46.  Hostel Bayavu Hill, Kohima 100.00 Not complete 
47.  Tribal Hostel  Sechu-Zubza 100.00 Not complete 
48.  Boys Hostel Peren Govt. College, 

Peren 
100.00 Not complete 

49.  Tribal Hostel for tribal 
Students 

Wangkhao College, Mon 100.00 Not complete 

50.  Tribal Boys Hostel Yingli, Tuensang 40.00 Not complete 
51.  Girls Hostel Naga United Village, 

Chumukedima 
80.00 Not complete 

52.  Girls Hostel Chunlika, Tseminyu  100.00 Not complete 
53.  Tribal Girls Hostel Wangkhao college, Mon 100.00 Not complete 
54.  Working Woman Hostel Valley View, Dimapur 50.00 Not complete 

  
*****  

 


